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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Coruña, A               

      Males               

         0 2.879789 0.128767 2.872582 100000 287.2582 99749.731 79.420494 

         1 0.050825 0.433562 0.203278 99712.742 20.26938 398805.04 78.648922 

         5 0.081451 0.453443 0.407163 99692.472 40.591068 498351.44 74.66456 

         10 0.13456 0.63927 0.672636 99651.881 67.029471 498138.51 69.69405 

         15 0.358242 0.727743 1.790335 99584.852 178.29023 497681.56 64.738808 

         20 0.429101 0.511214 2.143255 99406.562 213.05359 496512.12 59.848394 

         25 0.42416 0.455505 2.118354 99193.508 210.12693 495395.48 54.97145 

         30 0.498353 0.522713 2.488804 98983.381 246.35024 494329.01 50.083311 

         35 0.624732 0.529859 3.119079 98737.031 307.96861 492961.21 45.201749 

         40 1.63351 0.527369 8.136143 98429.062 800.83293 490252.82 40.334889 

         45 2.324081 0.53419 11.557845 97628.229 1128.3719 485513.11 35.644121 

         50 4.714136 0.546977 23.321652 96499.857 2250.5361 477401.56 31.029676 

         55 8.203389 0.54715 40.268969 94249.321 3795.323 462653.04 26.705315 

         60 9.98436 0.523479 48.761814 90453.998 4410.701 441761.03 22.711044 

         65 16.767801 0.505695 80.502802 86043.297 6926.7265 413096.89 18.741073 

         70 23.25985 0.521503 110.1685 79116.571 8716.1541 374729.59 15.160501 

         75 37.713378 0.53838 173.46722 70400.417 12212.165 323815.19 11.714664 

         80 66.297609 0.524096 286.31935 58188.252 16660.422 251297.48 8.608302 

         85 126.91005 0.496885 480.99259 41527.83 19974.578 157391.62 6.010537 

         90 203.76373 0.457401 656.11302 21553.251 14141.369 69400.815 4.278377 

         95 324.90976 3.077778 1000 7411.8825 7411.8825 22812.127 3.077778 

      Females               

         0 2.614971 0.121046 2.608974 100000 260.8974 99770.683 85.285765 

         1 0.112564 0.178744 0.450089 99739.103 44.891435 398808.94 84.508538 

         5 0.132787 0.477156 0.663702 99694.211 66.167238 498298.08 80.54627 

         10 0.094439 0.621872 0.472108 99628.044 47.035218 498051.29 75.59818 

         15 0.237412 0.661339 1.186581 99581.009 118.16092 497704.96 70.632418 

         20 0.206073 0.429481 1.029759 99462.848 102.42276 497022.07 65.712401 

         25 0.135442 0.339862 0.676906 99360.425 67.257704 496580.13 60.777925 

         30 0.339772 0.455729 1.697292 99293.167 168.52949 496007.21 55.817943 

         35 0.47824 0.481528 2.388238 99124.638 236.73324 495009.49 50.908969 

         40 0.737835 0.443371 3.681612 98887.905 364.06692 493426.27 46.025079 

         45 1.460776 0.49474 7.277027 98523.838 716.96064 490807.93 41.18696 

         50 2.299137 0.554081 11.437055 97806.877 1118.6226 486540.31 36.470742 

         55 2.986784 0.489867 14.821009 96688.254 1433.0175 479786.12 31.860634 

         60 3.850062 0.479492 19.059337 95255.237 1815.5016 471551.27 27.303097 

         65 6.449738 0.514517 31.751582 93439.735 2966.8594 459996.88 22.787005 

         70 9.141272 0.553902 44.79305 90472.876 4052.5561 443325.2 18.449893 

         75 19.254268 0.560181 92.360604 86420.32 7981.833 414548.77 14.185201 

         80 42.350892 0.547942 193.25506 78438.487 15158.634 357929.52 10.343658 

         85 89.325761 0.528565 368.94511 63279.853 23346.792 261366.84 7.165177 

         90 173.96059 0.468284 594.74193 39933.061 23749.865 136524.4 4.809161 

         95 291.48353 3.430726 1000 16183.195 16183.195 55520.101 3.430726 

 


